
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: June 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22659
Age Concern Auckland

Incorporated
Community $3,353.00 $3,353.00 $3,353.00 $0.00

GR22820 Amped4Life Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR22762 Aquinas College Education $42,140.00 $42,140.00 $42,140.00 $0.00

GR22883 Arataki Sports Club Incorporated Sports $3,303.40 $3,268.73 $3,268.73 $34.67 Partial DR7

GR22735 Athletics Whangarei Incorporated Sports $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $0.00

GR22692 Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Community $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00

GR22334 Auckland Girls Grammar School Education $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

GR22888
Auckland Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR22854
Badminton New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $10,755.00 $10,755.00 $10,755.00 $0.00

GR22723
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $12,800.00 $12,523.41 $4,000.00 $8,800.00 Partial DR1

GR22732
Bay of Plenty Dragon Boat Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,852.00 $6,852.00 $6,852.00 $0.00

GR22802
Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22733
Bucklands Beach Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $9,325.00 $9,325.00 $9,325.00 $0.00

GR22705
CCS Disability Action Waikato

Incorporated
Community $10,780.00 $10,780.00 $10,780.00 $0.00

GR22669
Counties Manukau Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $30,260.00 $30,260.00 $30,260.00 $0.00

GR22862
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22885
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL

Incorporated
Sports $12,913.00 $12,913.00 $12,913.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22869
Counties Maori Rugby - Tamaki Ki

Te Tonga Incorporated
Sports $9,591.00 $8,383.50 $8,383.50 $1,207.50 Partial DR7

GR22839 Dargaville High School Education $3,675.00 $2,695.65 $2,695.65 $979.35 Partial DR4

GR22791
Fraser-Tech Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,651.94 $4,580.92 $4,580.92 $71.02 Partial DR4

GR22658 Game On Charitable Trust Community $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00

GR22588
Glenbrook Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

GR22653
Glenfield Softball Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

GR22288 Glenfield Tennis Club Incorporated Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR22773 Hamilton Aquatics Incorporated Sports $31,666.66 $31,666.66 $31,666.66 $0.00

GR22657
Hamilton Christmas Charitable

Trust
Community $3,649.20 $3,649.20 $3,649.20 $0.00

GR22786
Hamilton City Gymnastics

Incorporated
Sports $10,693.70 $10,693.70 $10,693.70 $0.00

GR22678 Hamilton Harrier Club Incorporated Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR22867
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

GR22866
Hamilton Star University Cricket

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,944.80 $8,944.80 $8,944.80 $0.00

GR22859
Hauraki North Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $22,390.00 $22,390.00 $22,390.00 $0.00

GR22877
Hautapu Sports and Recreation

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $8,495.86 $8,285.51 $8,285.51 $210.35 Partial DR4

GR22746
Hawke's Bay Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sports $2,111.00 $2,111.00 $2,111.00 $0.00

GR22628
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sports $6,946.20 $6,946.20 $6,946.20 $0.00

GR22707
Hibiscus Coast Basketball

Association Incorporated
Sports $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00

GR22619
Impact Gymsport Academy

Incorporated
Sports $8,636.36 $8,636.36 $8,636.36 $0.00

GR22671 Katikati Open-Air Art Incorporated Community $10,998.00 $10,998.00 $10,998.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22853 Kokako Lodge Trust Community $5,557.73 $5,557.73 $5,557.73 $0.00

GR22783
Malwa Sports And Cultural Club NZ

Incorporated
Sports $1,434.80 $1,434.80 $1,434.80 $0.00

GR22781 Mount Maunganui College Education $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00

GR22764
Napier City Rovers Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $8,000.00 $7,282.34 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22894
Netball Whakatane Centre

Incorporated
Sports $32,279.84 $27,212.86 $27,212.86 $5,066.98 Partial DR4,DR2

GR22528
New Zealand Multicultural

Foundation
Community $17,187.50 $8,541.66 $8,541.66 $8,645.84 Partial DR6

GR22810
New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia

Trust Board
Community $9,659.00 $9,659.00 $9,659.00 $0.00

GR22855
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $15,000.00 $13,804.69 $13,804.69 $1,195.31 Partial DR7

GR22675
New Zealand Wheelchair Tennis

Incorporated
Sports $2,036.00 $1,970.78 $1,970.78 $65.22 Partial DR4

GR22684
Ngaruawahia Golf Club

Incorporated
Sports $27,464.84 $27,464.84 $27,464.84 $0.00

GR22679
North Shore Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR22494
Northern United Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22614
Northland Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $45,400.00 $45,400.00 $45,400.00 $0.00

GR22827
Northland Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $30,215.00 $30,215.00 $30,215.00 $0.00

GR22889 NZFuture Community Trust Community $6,086.96 $6,086.96 $6,086.96 $0.00

GR22836 NZFuture Community Trust Community $22,048.00 $22,048.00 $22,048.00 $0.00

GR22748 NZFuture Community Trust Community $20,200.00 $20,200.00 $20,200.00 $0.00

GR22585 Otamarakau School Education $12,707.50 $12,707.50 $12,707.50 $0.00

GR22828
Otumoetai Cadets Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,461.20 $9,461.20 $9,461.20 $0.00

GR22575 Paihia Volunteer Fire Brigade Community $4,035.01 $4,010.67 $4,010.67 $24.34 Partial DR4



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22845
Papakura Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,236.95 $1,236.95 $1,236.95 $0.00

GR22718
Papamoa Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00

GR22850
Papatoetoe United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,695.65 $8,695.65 $8,695.65 $0.00

GR22555
Patumahoe Junior Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $5,128.23 $5,128.23 $5,128.23 $0.00

GR22603 Putaruru Golf Club Incorporated Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR22823
Rotorua Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $16,820.00 $16,820.00 $16,820.00 $0.00

GR22650 Rotorua Golf Club Incorporated Sports $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $0.00

GR22541

South Auckland Group Riding for

the Disabled Association

Incorporated

Community $15,395.00 $15,395.00 $5,000.00 $10,395.00 Partial DR1

GR22736
Southern United Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $7,697.58 $7,697.58 $7,697.58 $0.00

GR22622 Special Olympics New Zealand Sports $233,874.00 $233,644.00 $200,000.00 $33,874.00 Partial DR1

GR22871 St John Tokoroa Area Committee Community $11,783.27 $11,783.27 $11,783.27 $0.00

GR22784 St Johns College (Hillcrest) Education $12,728.00 $12,728.00 $12,728.00 $0.00

GR22755
Stragglers Rod and Kustom Club

Incorporated
Community $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00

GR22702
Suburbs Piako Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,165.92 $4,165.92 $4,165.92 $0.00

GR22743 Tauranga Arts Festival Trust Community $26,825.05 $26,825.05 $26,825.05 $0.00

GR22771 Tauranga City AFC Incorporated Sports $12,320.00 $12,320.00 $12,320.00 $0.00

GR22800

Tauranga District Group Riding For

The Disabled Association

Incorporated

Community $8,736.00 $8,736.00 $8,736.00 $0.00

GR22631
Tauranga Pony Club Katikati

Branch Incorporated
Sports $1,124.00 $1,124.00 $1,124.00 $0.00

GR22595 Te Awamutu Marist Incorporated Sports $6,672.83 $6,672.83 $6,672.83 $0.00

GR22687
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports and

Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22801 Te Kura o Te Paroa Education $7,768.00 $7,768.00 $7,768.00 $0.00

GR22632 Te Rapa Squash Club Incorporated Sports $4,977.00 $4,977.00 $2,000.00 $2,977.00 Partial DR1

GR22582 Te Tamawai Trust Community $8,720.00 $8,720.00 $5,000.00 $3,720.00 Partial DR1

GR22593
Thames Junior Football

Association Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $9,867.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22652
Thames Valley Basketball

Association Incorporated
Sports $2,347.80 $2,347.80 $2,347.80 $0.00

GR22663
The Auckland Table Tennis

Association Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR22737
The Dargaville Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $9,532.54 $5,250.70 $5,250.70 $4,281.84 Partial DR6,DR7

GR22789
The Epsom Girls Grammar School

Board of Trustees
Education $4,876.00 $4,876.00 $4,876.00 $0.00

GR22753
The Hamilton Squash & Tennis

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $10,054.00 $9,289.58 $9,289.58 $764.42 Partial DR4

GR22754
The Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Incorporated
Sports $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

GR22545 The Wish for Fish Charitable Trust Community $35,178.26 $35,178.26 $35,000.00 $178.26 Partial DR1

GR22745 Toa Sports Club Incorporated Sports $68,972.21 $63,477.46 $63,477.46 $5,494.75 Partial DR6

GR22716 Tokoroa Kart Club Incorporated Sports $4,025.00 $4,025.00 $4,025.00 $0.00

GR22852
Waikato Basketball Council

Incorporated
Sports $17,097.48 $17,097.48 $17,097.48 $0.00

GR23085 Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated Sports $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00

GR22697
Waikato Rugby Referees

Association Incorporated
Sports $16,326.40 $16,326.40 $16,326.40 $0.00

GR22880 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $11,009.70 $9,004.34 $9,004.34 $2,005.36 Partial DR1

GR22856 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $8,121.23 $8,083.31 $8,083.31 $37.92 Partial DR4

GR22831 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $90,325.89 $90,050.94 $90,050.94 $274.95 Partial DR4,DR7

GR22654 Waipa Sports Sports $59,254.10 $4,264.10 $4,264.10 $54,990.00 Partial DR1

GR22535
Whakatane Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,039.00 $6,039.00 $6,039.00 $0.00

GR22542
Whangamata Multi Sport Club

Incorporated
Sports $52,644.04 $52,644.04 $52,644.04 $0.00

GR22851 Whangarei Sikh Society Community $24,243.35 $24,243.35 $24,243.35 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22441 YMCA North Incorporated Community $54,825.00 $54,825.00 $54,825.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $2,037,893.98 $1,941,186.91 $1,842,599.90 $195,294.08  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: June 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR22849 Kaihere Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $54,433.64 $54,433.64

GR22838 Kamo Intermediate Education $200,000.00 $200,000.00

GR22777
Malwa Sports And Cultural Club NZ

Incorporated
Sports $34,500.00 $0.00

GR22782
Malwa Sports And Cultural Club NZ

Incorporated
Sports $27,040.00 $0.00

GR22722 New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated Sports $87,484.00 $0.00

Meeting Total: $403,457.64 $254,433.64 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: June 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22864
Angel's Children Education

Foundation
Community $46,666.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,666.00 Full DR1

GR22724
Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ)

Charitable Trust
Community $6,042.12 $0.00 $0.00 $6,042.12 Full DR1

GR22875
Auckland Ice Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR22683
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically

Disabled Association Incorporated
Sports $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR1

GR22558
Auckland Wheelbreakers

Incorporated
Sports $4,856.46 $0.00 $0.00 $4,856.46 Full DR1

GR22703 BMX New Zealand Incorporated Sports $15,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,200.00 Full DR1

GR22813
Cambridge Gymnastics Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,475.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,475.00 Full DR1

GR22492 Cambridge High School Education $9,418.40 $0.00 $0.00 $9,418.40 Full DR3,DR1

GR22646 Cambridge Middle School Education $166,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,250.00 Full DR1

GR22693 Celtic Netball Club Sports $3,027.38 $0.00 $0.00 $3,027.38 Full DR1

GR22863
Central Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $43,670.21 $0.00 $0.00 $43,670.21 Full DR1

GR22664
Complex Chronic Illness Support

Incorporated
Community $3,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,900.00 Full DR1

GR22826 Creative Mercury Bay Trust Community $3,018.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,018.00 Full DR10

GR22806
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New

Zealand
Community $1,835.64 $0.00 $0.00 $1,835.64 Full DR1

GR22811
Destination Cambridge

Incorporated
Community $6,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,280.00 Full DR1

GR22493
Early Discoveries Charitable Trust

Board
Education $5,007.13 $0.00 $0.00 $5,007.13 Full DR1

GR22680 Ellerslie Badminton Club Sports $2,106.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,106.50 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22787
English Language Partners New

Zealand Trust
Community $1,724.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,724.00 Full DR1

GR22794 Epic Basketball Club Sports $10,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 Full DR2

GR22649
Fencibles United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $2,784.78 $0.00 $0.00 $2,784.78 Full DR2

GR22617
Fertility New Zealand (National)

Incorporated
Community $19,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,100.00 Full DR1

GR22708
Forestland Rugby League and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $1,325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,325.00 Full DR7

GR22822
Franklin Family Support Trust

Board
Community $1,499.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.00 Full DR2

GR22573 Get Smart Tauranga Trust Community $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

GR22788 Glaucoma New Zealand Community $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR1

GR22861 Gobind Marg Charitable Trust Community $28,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,175.00 Full DR1

GR22651 H B Tenpin Bowling Foundation Sports $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR1

GR22887
Hamilton Hawks Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $21,870.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,870.00 Full DR1

GR22596
Hamilton In-Line Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $33,647.38 $0.00 $0.00 $33,647.38 Full DR1

GR22760 Hastings Girls' High School Education $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR22892
Hawkes Bay Basketball

Foundation Incorporated
Sports $21,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,600.00 Full DR1

GR22583
He Iwi Kotahi Tauranga Moana

Charitable Trust
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR22270 Hikutaia School Education $12,438.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,438.00 Full DR1

GR22804
Howick Hornets Rugby League

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $8,837.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,837.00 Full DR7

GR22797 Kamo Intermediate Education $8,432.76 $0.00 $0.00 $8,432.76 Full DR1

GR22830 Kokopu School Education $2,537.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,537.00 Full DR1

GR22808
La Leche League New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $5,022.80 $0.00 $0.00 $5,022.80 Full DR1

GR22712
Manukau Orchestral Society

Incorporated
Community $5,797.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,797.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22815
Maraenui Rugby & Sports

Association Incorporated
Sports $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 Full DR1

GR22398
Marist St Michael's Rugby & Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $12,152.96 $0.00 $0.00 $12,152.96 Full DR2

GR22590
Modern Pentathlon New Zealand

(Aotearoa) Incorporated
Sports $2,460.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,460.50 Full DR1

GR22798 Momentum Charitable Trust Community $2,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,950.00 Full DR1

GR22742 Mt Albert School Education $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR1

GR22847 Murrays Bay School Education $17,866.71 $0.00 $0.00 $17,866.71 Full DR1

GR22768
Napier South Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,450.00 Full DR1

GR22612

Napier Technical Sport &

Recreational Organisation

Incorporated

Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR22676
New Zealand Barbarian Rugby

Club Incorporated
Sports $13,539.13 $0.00 $0.00 $13,539.13 Full DR3

GR22846
New Zealand Cowboy Challenge

Association Incorporated
Sports $1,194.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,194.00 Full DR1

GR22874 Ngunguru Golf Club Incorporated Sports $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,600.00 Full DR1

GR22878

No.4 District Federation of New

Zealand Football T/A Central

Football Incorporated

Sports $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 Full DR1

GR22829 North Shore Sikh Society Community $25,436.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,436.00 Full DR1

GR22414
Northern Wairoa Golf Club

Incorporated
Sports $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 Full DR1

GR22701
Older Persons Community Centre

Trust
Community $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 Full DR1

GR22744 One Tree Hill College Education $2,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 Full DR2

GR22876
Paeroa Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $19,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,650.00 Full DR10

GR22365
Papakura Theatre Company

Incorporated
Community $4,550.83 $0.00 $0.00 $4,550.83 Full DR1

GR22879
Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League

and Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $8,859.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,859.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22886
Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League

and Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $8,652.17 $0.00 $0.00 $8,652.17 Full DR1

GR22881
Railfreight Cavaliers U12 Marching

Team
Sports $2,678.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,678.00 Full DR1

GR22884
Rotary Club of Putaruru

Incorporated
Community $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR1

GR22647 Super Sixes Charitable Trust Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR22840
Supreme Sikh Society of New

Zealand
Community $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Full DR1

GR22548
Takapuna City Association Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $7,512.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,512.00 Full DR1

GR22803 Tania Dalton Foundation Sports $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Full DR3

GR22637

Tauranga Regional Free

Kindergarten Association

Incorporated

Education $2,241.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,241.00 Full DR1

GR22770 Tauranga Volunteer Fire Brigade Community $25,209.94 $0.00 $0.00 $25,209.94 Full DR2

GR22642 Te Awa River Ride Charitable Trust Community $49,677.90 $0.00 $0.00 $49,677.90 Full DR1

GR22793
Te Awamutu Group Riding for the

Disabled Association Incorporated
Community $3,032.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,032.00 Full DR1

GR22824
Te Awamutu Youth Development

Trust
Community $8,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,800.00 Full DR1

GR22785
Thames Music And Drama

Incorporated
Community $1,674.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,674.00 Full DR1

GR22848 Thames Valley Tangata Ora Trust Community $4,899.43 $0.00 $0.00 $4,899.43 Full DR1

GR22643
The Auckland Softball Association

Incorporated
Sports $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 Full DR2

GR22610
The Howick Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 Full DR1

GR22774

The Pukekohe High School

Childcare Centre Society

Incorporated

Community $26,881.57 $0.00 $0.00 $26,881.57 Full DR2

GR22394
The Wellington Jazz Orchestra

Incorporated
Community $5,064.52 $0.00 $0.00 $5,064.52 Full DR1

GR22739 Thrive Coromandel Trust Community $10,294.20 $0.00 $0.00 $10,294.20 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22586 Torbay Sailing Club Incorporated Sports $30,873.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,873.00 Full DR1

GR22574
Tutukaka Coast Youth Sailing

Incorporated
Sports $10,465.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,465.00 Full DR1

GR22544
Waikato Clay Target Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,900.00 Full DR1

GR22615 Waikato Food Incorporated Community $920.00 $0.00 $0.00 $920.00 Full DR2

GR22627
Waikato Society Of Arts

Incorporated
Community $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR22576 Wakaaranga School Education $13,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,950.00 Full DR1

GR22300
Whakatane Lawn Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,755.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,755.00 Full DR2

GR22763
Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $1,250,281.42 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250,281.42  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960


	PublishedApproved-2021-06-30 (1)
	PublishedHeldOver-2021-06-30
	PublishedDeclined-2021-06-30 (1)



